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The type of special language employed under different circumstances is called

A. Dialect B. Cognate

C. special language D. Argot

Bow-wow theory is otherwise known as

A. Interjectional Theory B. Onomatopoeic Theory

C. Sing-song Theory D. Ding-Dong Theory

are divided into two types- horizontal and vertical.
A. Cognates B. Satam groups of languages
C. Kants D. Dialects

is considered as the founder of modern linguistics.
A. Roth B. Jesperson

C. Ferdinand de Sassure D. Humbolt

discusses the way in which words are found arranged and related
each other in a sentense
A. Morphology B. Phonology
C. Semantics D. Syntax

is also called isolating language
A. Monosyllabic B. Agglutinating
C. Polysynthetic D. Incorporating

is a branch of Indo-European family
A. Altic B. Bantu
C. Keltic D. Mexican

‘Anala’ in Sanskrit is a loan word from
A. German B. Dravidian languages
C. Greek D. Prakrt

‘k, kh, g, gh’ sounds are

A. Palatals B. Velars

C. Guttarals D. Labials
are called sandhyaksaras in Sanksrit

A. Monophthongs B. Diphthongs
C. Vocalics D. Glides



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

refers to the sound changes in Germanic languages like Gothic,
English and High German
A. Verner’s Law B. Grassman’s Law

C. Grim’'s Law D. Fortunatov’s Rule

Greek word ‘bows’ is equivalant to the Sanskrit word

A. Bahus B. Gaus

C. Patus D. Phalas

Matrsvasr is an example of compound

A. Epithetised compound B. Determinative compound
C. Obscure compound D. Copulative compound

is the philological terminology for Nijanta
A. Precative B. Benedictive

C. Intensive D. Causative

Substitution of mild or vague expression for harsher or more offensive one is

A. Euphemism B. Linguistic taboo
C. Pejoration D. Melioration
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